506081519 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6128235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KWANG HUN OH	05/27/2020
ARA JO	05/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANON SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	95, SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34325	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16767171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-3000

Email:natalia.platonova@nortonrosefulbright.comCorrespondent Name:NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLPAddress Line 1:1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: JAMES R. CRAWFORD

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLUS.P0060US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. CRAWFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Crawford/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052784 FRAME: 0475

506081519

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Hanon Systems, 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34325 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

	HEAT EXCHANGE	Κ.
as set forth in his United States Patent Applica	ation	
executed concurrently herewit	h	
executed on		
x Serial No. 16/767,1	71	filed May 27, 2020
and all Letters Patent of the United States w and all reissues or extensions thereof and all a in any country or countries foreign to the Uni any country or countries foreign to the Unite reissues thereof and all rights of priority in at Letters Patent of the United States which are by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repr all such Letters Patent may be granted as full this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby aut any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIG Each of the undersigned warrants a the interests herein sold and assigned and th conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further co successors, legal representatives or assig representatives or assigns all information kn execute and deliver any papers, make all ri acts deemed necessary or desirable by said A said invention, to said application includin thereof and to any and all Letters Patent wh or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, i enforcing Letters Patent for said invention; Each of the undersigned hereby gra	thich may issue on any such applications for Letters Pate ited States, and all Letters led States and all divisions, on such country or countries created by any law, treaty of resentatives and assigns to the law and entirely as would have thorizes and requests the CONEE, its successors or assued covenants that he has the has not executed and evenants and agrees that a gas he will communicate to the harmonical cown to him relating to sail ghtful oaths, testify in any ASSIGNEE, its successors, and divisions, continuation its successors, legal represents to all practitioners at 2 and the last oath practitioners at 2 and the last of the last oath practitioners at 2 and the last of the last oath practitioners at 2 and the last of	ne full and unencumbered right to sell and assig
Kwang Hun Offi	Date 27. May	Josep
なっしてト	20. 5. 20	1
Ara JO	Date)